



March 4<sup>th</sup>, 2002

Alberta Boilers Safety Association #200, 4208 – 97<sup>th</sup> Street Edmonton, Alberta T6E 5Z9

Attention: Ken Wong

Records Management

Please find attached the ABSA Boiler and Pressure Vessel Status Report listing the new locations of the RJV skids being sold to Husky Oil Operations Ltd. If any further questions arise please call me at (306) 825-1221.

Edwin Rogoz

Sr. QA Technologist



## **Alberta Boilers Safety Association**

#200, 4208 - 97 Street

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 5Z9 Tel: (780) 437-9100 / Fax: (780) 437-7787

August 24, 2001

Husky Oil Operations Ltd Box 6525, Stn D 707-8 Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 3G7 Attn: Ron Chapman

Dear Ron:

RE: LOCATION OF PRESSURE VESSEL: (A)475060,475059,475058,475057,475056

SERIAL NUMBER: LOCATION OF INSTALLATION:

RJV Gas Field Services Ltd, the previous owner of the above equipment, has advised us to transfer the registration of this equipment to you. Unfortunately, they failed to advise us about the location of the installation. When you provide us with the information required, we would be pleased to compete the registration process.

Please complete the location of installation above and return to me at the above address.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ken Wong
Records Manager

Records Management



## **BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL STATUS REPORT**

This status report form has been provided for you to report any changes to your boilers and/or pressure vessels. If you complete the form below, we would be pleased to make the required changes to our records and credit your account if credits are due.

RE:	Vessel (A) 1)	475057	2)		3) _`
Serial No.		6831			
CRI	4				
$\boxtimes$	The above vessel(s) v	vas (were) sold.	Please transfe	er the regis	stration of the vessel(s) to:
	Name of New Owner:	Husky Oil Operati	ons Ltd.		
	Mailing Address:	4429 - 4	4 SPECET,	LLOYD	massed, sk.
	Location of Vessel:	14-18-5	5/-25-	W3M	1
	Contact Person:	Reg Bevan		Tel:	Unit # 7586
	Date of Sale:	August 3, 2001		P.O. No: _	450006/197
	The above vessel(s) I will advise Alberta B				rned to service.
	The above vessel(s) was (were) destroyed and disposed of as scrap material on (Date). The Alberta Identification (A) Number has been obliterated.				
	The above vessel(s)	nas (have) been	relocated to_		
<b>X</b>	The above vessel(s) I				Province of Alberta since egistration.
Comp	any Name: RJV Gas Fi	eld Services Ltd.	·		
	sition Title: Office Clerk			 T	el: _780-632-7774
Please p	orint name) Sharlene Zu	kiwsky			
				 Da	ate: August 9, 2001
Note	The owner of the boi equipment is inspecte to service in the Prov	ed by Alberta Bo	vessel is respo illers Safety As	onsible fo ssociation	ate: August 9, 2001 r ensuring that the above prior to its being returned
Pleas	se Return This Report 7	#200, 420	8 - 97 Street,	Edmonto	n, AB T6E 5Z9